ISHAM, LINCOLN & BEALE COUNSELORS AT LAW 1120 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. + SUITE 840 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 FDWARD S ISHAM 1872-1902 202 833-9730 CHICAGO OFFICE ROBERT T. LINCOLN. 1872-1889 THREE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA WILLIAM G. BEALE. 1885-1923 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 TELEPHONE 312 558-7500 TELEX: 2-5288 July 10, 1982 Peter B. Bloch, Esquire Dr. Oscar H. Paris Administrative Judge Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel Board Panel U. S. Nuclear Regulatory U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Washington, D.C. 20555 Mr. Frederick J. Shon Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 RE: In the Matter of Consumers Power Company (Big Rock Point Nuclear Power Plant), Docket No. 50-155-OLA (Spent Fuel Pool Modification) Gentlemen: I am enclosing Consumers Power Company's Motion to Supplement Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law Out of Time. The Affidavit of Mr. Roger W. Sinderman is provided in support of the Motion. Mr. Sinderman's Affidavit also provides the information promised in my letter of July 2, 1982, concerning the reorganization of certain material in the Big Rock Point public information pamphlet, Consumers Power Company Exhibit No. 5. Mr. Sinderman explains, in paragraphs 2 and 3 of his Affidavit, the changes that will be made to the pamphlet in order to place "emergency" information at the beginning of the document. 8207130329 820710 PDR ADDCK 05000155 05 03 Peter B. Bloch, Esquire Dr. Oscar H. Paris Mr. Frederick J. Shon July 10, 1982 Page 2

Mr. Sinderman's proposal is fully responsive to the suggestions made by the Licensing Board and Ms. Christa-Maria during the June 28, 1982 telephone conference call. Consumers Power Company is committed to make these changes and, subject to the Licensing Board's further consideration, the Company considers the matter closed.

Sincerely,

Joseph Gallo

cc: Service List

Enclosure JG/ar